• the total estimated EBITA for all of the Divested Businesses was then adjusted to add back an amount of
depreciation for each of the Divested Businesses, by applying the reported depreciation of the divested entity if
the entity was separately reported in the unaudited management accounts or, if the depreciation of the entity was
not separately reported in the unaudited management accounts, by applying a rate of depreciation of 1.5% to the
revenues of each such entity divested during the twelve-month period ended 30 September 2007.

Pro Forma Net debt
The following table sets forth FS Funding’s consolidated cash and cash equivalents and securities and
capitalisation as of 30 September 2007.

The amounts set forth under the column entitled “Consolidated Actual” are derived from and should be read in
conjunction with the Consolidated Financial Statements of FS Funding as of and for the period ended 30
September 2007 and the related notes thereto.

FS Funding A/S - Interim Report for the period 1 January 2007 – 30 September 2007
34

CAPITALISATION TABLE

Consolidated Accounting Consolidated
Actual Adjustments(1) As Adjusted

Cash and cash
   equivalents and securities:
Cash and cash equivalents   1,392   1,392

Securities(2)   83   83
Total cash and
   cash equivalents and securities   1,475   1,475

Short-term debt:
Senior Facilities(3):

Term Facility A   200   200

Other short-term debt(4)   1,103   (263)  (iv)   840

Total short-term debt   1,303   1,040

Long-term debt:

Senior Facilities(3):

Term Facility A   1,416   9  (iii)   1,425

Term Facility B   13,264   192  (iii)   13,456

Acquisition Facilities   1,336   7  (iii)   1,343

Euro Medium Term Notes(5):

4.75% Notes due 2010(a)   6,019   317  (i)   6,336

4.50% Notes due 2014(b)   681   142  (i)   823

Second Lien Facility(6):   4,409   64  (iii)   4,473

8.875% Subordinated Notes due 2016(7)   3,277   107  (iii)   3,384

Interest rate swaps   12   (12)  (ii)   -

Other long-term debt(8)   425   425
Total long-term debt   30,839   31,665

Shareholders' funding:
Shareholders' equity   5,651   5,651

Minority interests 54   54
Total capitalisation   37,847   38,410

Pro Forma Net Debt(9)   31,230

As of 30 September 2007

(DKK millions)

Notes:
(1) Accounting Adjustments:

(i) Market price adjustments of Euro Medium Term Notes:
The Euro Medium Term Notes issued by ISS Global were recognised in the opening balance sheet at their
market price as of 9 May 2005, the date of FS Funding’s acquisition of ISS, as part of FS Funding’s
purchase price allocation prepared in connection with the Acquisition. The difference between this market
price and the principal amount is amortised in the consolidated financial statements of FS Funding over the
remaining term of the Euro Medium Term Notes. The unamortised market price adjustment as at 30